NHS Education South West m

Dental Postgraduate Deanery South West

Inhalation Sedation — training for the dental team
(SW10-10-27-3)

Date and venue:
27" and 28" October 2010
Seminar Room, Robert Wiseman Creamery, North Pertherton

Course Organiser:
Alasdair Miller

Course Lecturers:
Mr Gerry Tyrer, Mr Rob Munday, Mrs Elizabeth May, Mrs Yuri Watkins

Aim of the course:
To provide an introduction to Inhalation Sedation for those interested providing the service for
patients either as operators or as dental nurses assisting.

Objectives:

o By the end of the course participants will:

. Have an overview of inhalation sedation /context for use, historical background, etc

o Have reviewed options for managing anxious patients

o Be aware of the key medico -legal and professional aspects of IHS, including consent
o Be aware of the anatomy, physiology and pharmacology related to IHS provision

. Understand the preparation and delivery of safe IHS to patients

o Understand principles of patient management under IHS including handling

complications

o Have practised the key non-clinical aspects of these objectives.
Programme:

Day 1

0900 Registration

0915 Introduction and welcome. Where are you now?

0930 Session 1 —theory 1

1030 Coffee

1045 Session 2 — theory 2

1115 Practical Session 1

1230 Lunch

1330 Patient selection

1400 Assessing patients, pre-op and post-op Inhalation sedation techniques
1500 Tea

1530 Monitoring patients and managing complications
1615 What have you learnt today?

1645 Summary and close



Day 2
0900
1000
1045
1115
1200
1245
1345
1415
1500
1530
1630

Pain & anxiety control

Practical session 2

Coffee

Nitrous oxide — understanding its uses and actions
Health & Safety considerations
Lunch

Practical session 3

Record keeping

Tea

Post sedation — clinical governance
Questions & close



