NHS Education South West Dental Postgraduate Deanery



Inhalation Sedation - training for the dental team (SW10-10-27-3)

<u>Date and venue</u>: 27th and 28th October 2010 Seminar Room, Robert Wiseman Creamery, North Pertherton

Course Organiser: Alasdair Miller

Course Lecturers:

Mr Gerry Tyrer, Mr Rob Munday, Mrs Elizabeth May, Mrs Yuri Watkins

Aim of the course:

To provide an introduction to Inhalation Sedation for those interested providing the service for patients either as operators or as dental nurses assisting.

Objectives:

- By the end of the course participants will:
- Have an overview of inhalation sedation /context for use, historical background, etc
- Have reviewed options for managing anxious patients
- Be aware of the key medico -legal and professional aspects of IHS, including consent
- Be aware of the anatomy, physiology and pharmacology related to IHS provision
- Understand the preparation and delivery of safe IHS to patients
- Understand principles of patient management under IHS including handling complications
- Have practised the key non-clinical aspects of these objectives.

Programme:

Day 1

Dayı	
0900	Registration
0915	Introduction and welcome. Where are you now?
0930	Session 1 – theory 1
1030	Coffee
1045	Session 2 – theory 2
1115	Practical Session 1
1230	Lunch
1330	Patient selection
1400	Assessing patients, pre-op and post-op Inhalation sedation techniques
1500	Tea
1530	Monitoring patients and managing complications
1615	What have you learnt today?
1645	Summary and close

Day 2	
0900	Pain & anxiety control
1000	Practical session 2
1045	Coffee
1115	Nitrous oxide – understanding its uses and actions
1200	Health & Safety considerations
1245	Lunch
1345	Practical session 3
1415	Record keeping
1500	Tea
1530	Post sedation – clinical governance
1630	Questions & close